RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY
JAIS, AMETHI-229304 (U.P.)

FEE STRUCTURE

FOR 2 Year M.B.A. Programmes
Applicable to Students Admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24 and onward

'A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (NON-REFUNDABLE)

Full Time Regular

Part Time Registration

sl. Particulars Regular Internal Permanent
Ne- SEN/DRS SC/ST/PwD External Facu‘:{\glz:'aﬁ o
EWS
Admission Fee 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

2 Alumni Membership Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

3 Students’ Welfare Fund 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

8. DEPOQSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)

1 Caution Money 9,000.00 9,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

Total 9,000.00 9,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
C. SEMESTER FEE PAYABLE FOR EACH SEMESTER (NON-REFUNDABLE

1 | Tuition Fee 1,50,000.00 1,12,500.00 1,50,000.00 37,500.00

2 | Examination 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

3 | Registration/ Enroliment 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

4 Amenities 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00

5 Hostel Establishment 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00

6 | Hostel Seat Rent 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00

7 Medical Fee 300.00 300.00 - -

8 Academic Activities Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total 1,78,300.00 1,40,800.00 1,63,000.00 49,000.00'

AMOUNT PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (TOTAL OF A, B and C)
1 Ii?n?:f°:‘;:;;;:;i‘)'c' (atthe | 93300.00 | 1,55,800.00 1,75,000.00 55,000.00
1 .(I;(:Zﬁ:;;z;celn t semesters) 1,78,300.00 1,40,800.00 1,63,000.00 49,000.00

The fee waiver to SC/ST/PwD candidates shall be applicable, if they are admitted on reserved seats following the
Government of India guidelines.

Fees for Foreign Students:

(For SAARC Countries)

(For Other Countries)

a) At the time of Admission

US $ 2,500 + Rs. 1,93,300.00

US $ 3,500 + Rs. 1,93,300.00

b} Semester Fee

US $ 2,500 + Rs. 1,78,300.00

US $ 3,500 + Rs. 1,78,300.00

In addition, all students will pay mess advance of Rs. 20,000.00 per semester at the beginning of each semester,

which will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.

Rajiv Gandhi Instilule
TR, WE-220304 (S g
Jais, Amethi- 229304 {UP)

Petroleurn Technology




